
11-2-62

CITY OF BBLLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 981

0@CINAL

A RESOIUTION in regard tc L.I.D. No.
62-8-28 for the improvement of, pcrtions
of N.E. 6th Street and 110th Avenue N.E.

wHEREAs a contract has been let for the construction of the
above-entitled public works project; and

wHEREAS said project has progressec and L. I.D. revenue warrants
have previously been issued as follows:

Warranta NO. 1 thrcugh 3, dated July 30, 1962
Warrant Mo. 4, dated September 6, 1962
Warrant No. 5, dated October 1, 1962

$2,067.66
5,333.56

869.73

AND WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of
November 5. 1962, approved and recommended payment to Bellevue Bull-
dozing, Inc., the sum of $10,672.60: and

WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been
presented by the following:

$66.24

688.96

Bellevue American, publications
Ninish-Webb & Associates, September 16 to
October 11, 1962, field staking and survey
work 185.22

Ninish-Webb & Associates, period ending
September 15th, field staking

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment
thereof;

Now THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Bellevue, that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for
and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the
issuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of
$11,613.02 to bear interest in accordance with the bid and contract of
Southwick, Campbell, Waterman Co., contract purchaser of the warrants
and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this ~ day of
uthentication of its passage this ~ day of

( SEAI,)

Attestt

Jean S. Scholer
City Clerk

FILED MO. ~ ~ MC
CITY OF BELLEVUE
DATE
CITY



CERTIFI CATE OF ACCOMPLISHMENT

In Re: Public Works Pro'ect - Street Im rovement

STATE OF WASHINGTON)
) ss

JNTY OF KI NG )

L.I.D. 62-5-28
IIE 6th 108th to 112ti
and 110th IIE

The undersigned, City Engineer of the City of Bellevue, Washington, does
hereby certify that, pursuant to the contract let to Bel levue Bulldozing, Inc.
in the above entitled project, work has progressed and there has been
completed wi th accruing payment due as fol lows 3

I tern Uni t
No. Descri tion C .. ~C. 0 2,2,: ~

1.
2.

4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
12.
13.
15.

8" Conc. Sewer Pipe
10n Conc. Sewer Pipe
12" Conc. Sewer Pipe
Inlets
Catch Basins
Manholes
Sewer Bedding Gravel
Ballast
Mech. Hand Compaction
Clearing and Grubbing
Unclassified excavation
Mechanical compaction
Watering

582 L3n.Ft.
30 lln.Ft.

680 Lin.Ft.
7
6
3

15 Tons
40 cu.yds.

120 hrs.
Lump Sum

7,525 cu yds.
37 hrs.
13 M Gals.

582 L3n.Ft.
32 Li n. Ft.

660 Lin.Ft.
5
7
4

54 Tons
592 cu.yds.

96 hrs.
100 X

6,000 cu. yds.
8 hrs.

12 M Gals.

$ 3.50
3. 75
4.85

110.00
150. 00
350.00

5.00
5.50
7.00

700.00
0.90

12.00
6.00

$ 2,037.00
120.00

33201.00
550.00

1,050.00
1,400.00

270.00
3,256.00

672.00
700.00

5,400.00
96.00
72.00

Less I5X Retainer

Less Payment No. I

TOTAL $ 18,824.00

2 823.60

16,000.40

~32 .80

NET PAYMENT No. 2 - DUE $ 10, ET3$L~C

Dated this 5th day of November, 1962

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

is 5th day of November, 1962


